Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA - - -000- - -Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2017 - 053

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH ALL CONTRACT WORKERS ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF KALAHI-CIDSS-NCDDP TIER II PROJECT IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina is the recipient of the KALAHI-CIDSS-NCDDP TIER II Projects covering the twenty two (22) barangays of the municipality;

WHEREAS, the implementation of such projects need contractual workers such as: a) 1, Area Coordinator represented by Ariane Rose A. Habetacion; b) 1, Municipal Finance Analyst represented by Lore Jade P. Soleño; c) 1, Municipal Encoder represented by Joylyn V. Senosa; d) 4, Community Empowerment Facilitators represented by Relyn Camille P. Cambiador, Nica Marie M. Patingo, Clarice de la Cruz and Ma. May Pacifico;

WHEREAS, contract of services to this effect represented and signed by both parties herein mentioned are necessary to ensure effective and efficient compliance of their respective responsibilities relative to KALAHI-CIDSS-NCDDP TIER II Project implementation;

WHEREAS, an authority to sign in the contract of services by the Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is need pursuant to Section 444 (b)(1)(vi) of RA 7160, hence this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A CONTRACT OF SERVICES WITH ALL CONTRACT WORKERS ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF KALAHI-CIDSS-NCDDP TIER II PROJECT IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA.

ADOPTED this **27**th day of April 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Juanito D. Grabato Jr..

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) JENNIVEL M. ALBARIO Designated SB Secretary

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor